

**Council** 

Distr.: General 1 June 2004

Original: English

**Tenth session** 

Kingston, Jamaica 24 May-4 June 2004

Decision of the Council of the International Seabed Authority relating to the Supplementary Agreement between the International Seabed Authority and the Government of Jamaica regarding the headquarters of the International Seabed Authority and the use of the Jamaican Conference Centre complex

The Council of the International Seabed Authority,

Having considered the recommendation of the Finance Committee,1

Having examined, at its ninety-first meeting, on 31 May 2004, the Supplementary Agreement between the International Seabed Authority and the Government of Jamaica regarding the headquarters of the International Seabed Authority and the use of the Jamaican Conference Centre complex,<sup>2</sup>

Recommends that the Assembly approve the Supplementary Agreement.

31 May 2004 91st meeting

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> ISBA/10/A/6-ISBA/10/C/7, para. 19.

 $<sup>^2</sup>$  ISBA/10/A/2-ISBA/10/C/2.